Etienne Cilliers
e tm——

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

Attachments:

Importance:

Dear all

The above refers.

Karen Erlank <KErlank@judiciary.org.za>

Thursday, 20 October 2022 09:20

reinette@clubadvocates.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@Issa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za;
ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;
gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;
sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;
manager@gkchambers.co.za; hes1@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst;
donn@debattorneys.co.za; naledi@tlouattorneys.co.za; nadia@deswardt.co.za; lee-
handra@glossators.co.za; carin@rainc.co.za; boipelo@bilinc.co.za;
ismalberger@gminc.co.za; tshego@mbmlaw.co.za; simone@dmrlaw.co.za;
mpho@mkumbeniinc.co.za; mari@dmrlaw.co.za; mtetons@gmail.com; tessa@renge.co.za;
law@renqe.co.za; cobus@cbekker.co.za; niel@weavind.co.za; thato@yeattorneys.co.za;
buks@croucampattorneys.co.za; caselines@jjrinc.co.za; bernette@clubadvocates.co.za;
david@bothapartners.co.za; nolwazi@jjrinc.co.za; adri@jjrinc.co.za; Adv Adrianus Coertze;
berny@chrisjaneke.co.za; nortjehj@netactive.co.za; biancadavies97@gmail.com; Chowe
Isaac (DoJ&CD Contact); yolandi@lawsb.co.za; admin@schabortpotgieter.co.za;
gamede.bongani@yahoo.com; nomvulameyiwal@gmail.com;
kobus@processdesign.co.za; tammy@shinc.co.za; brookstevens@gmail.com;
sibongilechili83@gmail.com; info@fnb.co.za; geach@geach.co.za; heidi@grieselb.co.za;
hjacobs@werksmans.com; ferdinandhh@gmail.com; kmalaoinc@gmail.com;
advchristianmosala@rsabar.com; legal29@spruyt.co.za; terblnche@prok.co.za;
elmariebanez@live.com; lufuno@tshikosiattorneys.co.za; wikus@ianlevitt.co.za;
ghay@macrobert.co.za; info@tebogoramaokainc.co.za;
advocate.zolakhumalo@gmail.com; monyanekagisho@yahoo.com;
solly@mosomaneinc.co.za; veellclinxixfranchise@gmail.com; charldvlirs@yahoo.com;
marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; krishnee@delberg.co.za; m.pienaar@delberg.co.za;
Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Thandeka Malele; Rector Kganedi; motions pretoria; Sekele Jacob
(DoJ&LCD Contact)

DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL - LINGENFELDER AJ - FRIDAY 21 OCTOBER
2022 STARTING AT 09:30

DIRECTIVE AND ALLOCATED UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL - LINGENFELDERNAJ - FRIIDAY
21 OCTOBER 2022.pdf

High

Kindly find the roll together with the directive the unopposed roll before LINGENFELDER AJ for FRIDAY 21 OCTOBER 2022
STARTING AT 09:30. For some or other reason | believe that | omitted to attach the allocated roll.

Trust you find the above in order.



Regards

Ms Karin Erlank

Secretary to LINGENFELDER Al
Palace of Justice

Cnr Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets
P Tel: 012 492 6880

@QA Cel: 076 459 7066
= Email: Kerlank@judiciary.org.za

OFICEOF THE CILEY JUNTICE
REPLILIC OF SOUTH AERICA

Disclaimer

The Information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to raceive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
achon in refation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as g Service (Saas) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



A4

AT

KARIN ERLANK
PA: LINGENFELDER Al
HIGH COURT, PRETORIA
TEL: 012 - 492 - 6880
EMAIL: kerlank@iudiciary.org.za
CELL: 076 459 7066

15 OCTOBER 2022

Dear sir/madam

PRACTICE DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS WEEK 3 — FOURTH

TERM — BEFORE LINGENFELDER AJ - ALL MATTERS WILL BE DONE IN

OPEN COURT — COURT 4 B - COURT WILL START AT 09 - 30

The UNOPPOSED MOTIONS will be done as follows:

1 . Please be advised that it is not protocol to contact a Judge personally, either by way

of an email or a phone call.

2. All matters relating to the UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT will be heard IN OPEN

COURT, COURT 4 B, STARTING AT 09 : 30 ON FR'DAY

21 OCTOBER 2022.



3. Please further note that the master bundle must be properly indexed and
paginated. This means that each document must be identified separately
in the master bundle. Kindly upload your practice note in time, if this is

not done your matter will be struck from the roll.

4. Please note that no documents may be uploaded after the roll has

closed, which is ONE FULL COURT DAY BEFORE THE HEARING.

5. Please bring one draft order (hard copy) to court, CLEARY MARKED THE NUMBER

OF WHICH IT APPEARS ON THE ROLL.

Kind regards

KARIN ERLANK

PA: LINGENFELDER AJ



21 OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LINGENFELDER Al

63. FRD BANK

64. Y XOKOZELA

65. ) BOTHA +2

66. M LYKOS + OTHERS

67. STD BANK

68. ADV AV D MERWE

69. SHERIFF OF H/COURT WESTONARIA

70. NEDBANK

71.S | MABONA

72. 1| A MASILANA

73. ALSIKGOTO

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAMCO MOTORS

RAF

S RUTHVEN +10

MIN OF H/AFFAIRS + OTHERS

L L RAMUSILEI

RAF

VS T LEREFOLO

W PITSE

CHIEF JUSTICE +7

RAF

RAF

16589/19

42305/16

29145/21

59659/21

3851/22

71810/16

21339/16

27216/22

80161/19

75567/16

61839/17



74,

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

FFS FINANCE SA

M T MOFOKENG

INVESTEC BANK

ORACLE INTER CORP

R J JONES

BMW

SOUVERAINETE INVEST

N P TEBATSO

P M MANTHATENG

V R MOKWENA

E Q RHANGAYI

D M TAUATSOALA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N A MORE

RAF

M K MAKHUBELO

VS BLACK ORACLE +3

RAF

ORIENTAL TRADING +1

S A M-KILLIK

MIN OF POLICE

MIN OF H/AFFAIRS +1

RAF

RAF

L REDDY +1

17918/22

37601/22

23842/20

26133/20

83215/15

30061/19

11050/22

12050/18

29402/22

15067/15

88794/19

48058/18



86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

Gper Werbnk 5

N LIMEME
MACSTEEL SERVICE
WV MAKHANANA
VULA CONCRETE

A FOURIE
DASHING-ANGLO
SUNLYN+ ANOTHER
K R NQOKO

RITTY ELCY RAJ

ledlnk

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Ht /( /t]/‘)?( /

MIN OF H/AFFAIRS

COOLINE MANUFACTURING

MEC FOR HEALTH GAUTENG

THE JOINT CIVILS +ANOTHER

D M FOURIE

NAN AN SA INTERNATIONAL +1

NIKKEL TRADING 76 + ANOTHER

RAF

DIRECTOR OF H/AFFAIRS+2

ﬂ (/;( \Ncu'lf ' © [)]""""’.L

R 44 )20

26120/21

27241/19

41206/21

006866/22

3664/21

30574/22

4011/22

252/20

28769/22



