Etienne Cilliers From: Karen Erlank < KErlank@judiciary.org.za> Sent: Thursday, 20 October 2022 09:20 To: reinette@clubadvocates.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; hes1@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst; donn@debattorneys.co.za; naledi@tlouattorneys.co.za; nadia@deswardt.co.za; leehandra@glossators.co.za; carin@rainc.co.za; boipelo@bilinc.co.za; ismalberger@gminc.co.za; tshego@mbmlaw.co.za; simone@dmrlaw.co.za; mpho@mkumbeniinc.co.za; mari@dmrlaw.co.za; mtetons@gmail.com; tessa@renge.co.za; law@renge.co.za; cobus@cbekker.co.za; niel@weavind.co.za; thato@yeattorneys.co.za; buks@croucampattorneys.co.za; caselines@jjrinc.co.za; bernette@clubadvocates.co.za; david@bothapartners.co.za; nolwazi@jjrinc.co.za; adri@jjrinc.co.za; Adv Adrianus Coertze; berny@chrisjaneke.co.za; nortjehj@netactive.co.za; biancadavies97@gmail.com; Chowe Isaac (DoJ&CD Contact); yolandi@lawsb.co.za; admin@schabortpotgieter.co.za; gamede.bongani@yahoo.com; nomvulameyiwa1@gmail.com; kobus@processdesign.co.za; tammy@shinc.co.za; brookstevens@gmail.com; sibongilechili83@gmail.com; info@fnb.co.za; geach@geach.co.za; heidi@grieselb.co.za; hjacobs@werksmans.com; ferdinandhh@gmail.com; kmalaoinc@gmail.com; advchristianmosala@rsabar.com; legal29@spruyt.co.za; terblnche@prok.co.za; elmariebanez@live.com; lufuno@tshikosiattorneys.co.za; wikus@ianlevitt.co.za; ghay@macrobert.co.za; info@tebogoramaokainc.co.za; advocate.zolakhumalo@gmail.com; monyanekagisho@yahoo.com; solly@mosomaneinc.co.za; vcellclinxixfranchise@gmail.com; charldvllrs@yahoo.com; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; krishnee@delberg.co.za; m.pienaar@delberg.co.za; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Thandeka Malele; Rector Kganedi; motions pretoria; Sekele Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) Subject: DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL - LINGENFELDER AJ - FRIDAY 21 OCTOBER 2022 STARTING AT 09:30 DIRECTIVE AND ALLOCATED UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL - LINGENFELDERNAJ - FRIIDAY 21 OCTOBER 2022.pdf

Attachments:

Importance:

High

Dear all

The above refers.

Kindly find the roll together with the directive the unopposed roll before LINGENFELDER AJ for FRIDAY 21 OCTOBER 2022 STARTING AT 09:30. For some or other reason I believe that I omitted to attach the allocated roll.

Trust you find the above in order.



Regards
Ms Karin Erlank
Secretary to LINGENFELDER AJ
Palace of Justice
Cnr Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets

Tel: 012 492 6880 Cel: 076 459 7066

Email: Kerlank@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.





KARIN ERLANK PA: LINGENFELDER AJ HIGH COURT, PRETORIA

TEL: 012 - 492 - 6880

EMAIL: kerlank@iudiciary.org.za CELL: 076 459 7066

19 OCTOBER 2022

Dear sir/madam

PRACTICE DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS WEEK 3 – FOURTH

TERM – BEFORE LINGENFELDER AJ - ALL MATTERS WILL BE DONE IN

OPEN COURT – COURT 4 B - COURT WILL START AT 09:30

The UNOPPOSED MOTIONS will be done as follows:

- Please be advised that it is not protocol to contact a Judge personally, either by way of an email or a phone call.
- 2. All matters relating to the UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT will be heard IN OPEN COURT, COURT 4 B, STARTING AT 09:30 ON FRIDAY

21 OCTOBER 2022.

3. Please further note that the master bundle must be properly indexed and

paginated. This means that each document must be identified separately

in the master bundle. Kindly upload your practice note in time, if this is

not done your matter will be struck from the roll.

4. Please note that no documents may be uploaded after the roll has

closed, which is ONE FULL COURT DAY BEFORE THE HEARING.

5. Please bring one draft order (hard copy) to court, CLEARY MARKED THE NUMBER

OF WHICH IT APPEARS ON THE ROLL.

Kind regards

KARIN ERLANK

PA: LINGENFELDER AJ

21 OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LINGENFELDER AJ

63. FRD BANK	VS	RAMCO MOTORS	16589/19
64. Y XOKOZELA	VS	RAF	42305/16
65. J BOTHA +2	VS	S RUTHVEN +10	29145/21
66. M LYKOS + OTHERS	VS	MIN OF H/AFFAIRS + OTHERS	59659/21
67. STD BANK	VS	L L RAMUSILEI	3851/22
68. ADV A V D MERWE	VS	RAF	71810/16
69. SHERIFF OF H/COURT WEST	ONARIA	VS T LEREFOLO	21339/16
70. NEDBANK	VS	W PITSE	27216/22
71. S I MABONA	VS	CHIEF JUSTICE +7	80161/19
72. I A MASILANA	VS	RAF	75567/16
73. A L SIKGOTO	VS	RAF	61839/17

74. FFS FINANCE SA	VS	N A MORE	17918/22
75. M T MOFOKENG	VS	RAF	37601/22
76. INVESTEC BANK	VS	M K MAKHUBELO	23842/20
77. ORACLE INTER CORP	VS	VS BLACK ORACLE +3	26133/20
78. R J JONES	VS	RAF	83215/15
79. BMW	VS	ORIENTAL TRADING +1	30061/19
80. SOUVERAINETE INVEST	VS	S A M-KILLIK	11050/22
81. N P TEBATSO	VS	MIN OF POLICE	12050/18
82. P M MANTHATENG	VS	MIN OF H/AFFAIRS +1	29402/22
83. V R MOKWENA	VS	RAF	15067/15
84. E Q RHANGAYI	VS	RAF	88794/19
85. D M TAUATSOALA	VS	L REDDY +1	48058/18

86. N LIMEME	VS	MIN OF H/AFFAIRS	26120/21
87. MACSTEEL SERVICE	VS	COOLINE MANUFACTURING	27241/19
88. W V MAKHANANA	VS	MEC FOR HEALTH GAUTENG	41206/21
89. VULA CONCRETE	VS	THE JOINT CIVILS +ANOTHER	006866/22
90. A FOURIE	VS	D M FOURIE	3664/21
91. DASHING-ANGLO	VS	NAN AN SA INTERNATIONAL +1	30574/22
92. SUNLYN+ ANOTHER	VS	NIKKEL TRADING 76 + ANOTHER	4011/22
93. K R NQOKO	VS	RAF	252/20
94. RITTY ELCY RAJ	VS	DIRECTOR OF H/AFFAIRS+2	28769/22
9402 Wesburk NS	HP	Klapper	2444/20
946 Rollert , No	olima	to Dist	51/2020